Flame Grilled Beef Steak Burger @ TySOI]_

\,,—Q Part of the Tyson
AdvancePieFrge' Foods Family.
00Us

Item #: Pieces Per Case: Piece Size (0z.): Case Weight (Ib.):
15-260 27 6.00 10.12

Data Generated: 11/14/2017
Nutrition Facts:

Data Valid As Of: 6/7/2017 Serving Size: 6.00 OZ (168 g)
Servings Per Container: 27

Description: Fully cooked, thick, beef steak burger. Juicy, loose bite with mild beef taste. Natural shape with charmarks. Calories / Calories from Fat: 440/310
% Daily Value **
Technical Label Name: Fully Cooked The Pub Steak Burger Flamebroiled Beef Steak Burgers Total Fat 34 g 52%
Saturated Fat 14 g 70%
Brand: The Pub Steak Brgr Original TransFat Og
Cholesterol 135 mg 45%
Packaging Type: BULK-LINER Sodium 570 mg 24%
Total Carbohydrate 0g 0%
Master Case GTIN: 00880760152603 Dietary Fiber 0g 0%
Sugars Og
Master Case Gross Weight: 11.06200 Protein 37 g
Vitamin A 0%
Master Case Length: 17.81250 . .
Vitamin C 0%
Master Case Width: 9.81250 Calcium 2%
Iron 15%
Master Case Height: 5.62500 ** Percent Daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie

diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs.

Master Case Cube: 0.56900

Cases/Layer: 10

Cases/Pallet: 70

Layers/Pallet: 7

Frozen Shelf Life (days): 365

Refrigerated Shelf Life (days): 7

Preparation Method:

Flat Grill: Preheat flat grill (350 degrees f) and heat 1-3 ounce products for 4-7 minutes and 4-6 ounce products for 8-15 minutes from a frozen state, turning frequently to avoid excessive
browning.

Conventional Oven: Preheat oven to 350 degrees f. Bake frozen product for 10-15minutes or until internal temperature reaches 165 degrees f.
Convection Oven: Preheat oven to 350 degrees f. Bake frozen product for 6-13minutes or until internal temperature reaches 165 degrees f.

Microwave: Cook frozen product on high power for 30 seconds to 2 minutes. Longer cooking times are required for thicker burgers.

Ingredient Statement: INGREDIENTS: Beef, Seasoning (Salt, Dextrose, Natural Flavors, Spice), Natural Flavoring.

CN Equivalency Statement: 15-260

Master-Case-Labels: 15-260


http://www.advancepierre.com/pdf/CN-Equivalency-Statement/15-260.pdf
http://www.advancepierre.com/pdf/Master-Case-Labels/15-260.jpg

Nutritional Data:

Name

Calcium

Calories
Calories from Fat
Cholesterol
Dietary Fiber

Iron

Protein
Saturated Fat
Serving Size
Sodium

Sugars

Total Carbohydrate
Total Fat

Trans Fat
Vitamin A

Vitamin C

mg
kcal
kcal
mg
g

mg

mg

Q Q@ Q@ «

(V]

mg

14.1
442.6
309.2
137.2

0.0
2.9

37.2

14.1
168.0
571.2

0.0
0.2
34.3
0.1
0.0
0.0

UoM Per Serving Per 100g

8.4
263.4
184.0

81.7
0.0
17

22.1

8.4
100.0
340.0

0.0

0.1

20.4

0.1

0.0

0.0



( -~ 3 SALES OFFICES
13800 Wireless Way

\A Oklahoma City, OK 73134
. Phone 405.775.8600
AdvancePierre Fax 408775 6686
Foods CORPORATE OFFICES

9990 Princeton Glendale Road
Cincinnati, OH 45246

Phone 800-543-1604/513-874-8741
Fax 513-874-7180

SAMPLE PRODUCT FORMULATION STATEMENT (PRODUCT ANALYSIS) FOR MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE
(M/MA) PRODUCTS

Product Name: _Fully Cooked — The Pub Steak Burger — Flamebroiled Beef Steak Burgers Code No:15-260

Manufacturer: AdvancePierre Foods

Case/Pack/Count/Portion Size: Net Wt. 10 Lbs / Bulk Pack / 27/6
List variety (ies) and cuts of meat used in product: Beef

Total weight (per portion) of uncooked product: 8.38 oz.

Weight of raw meat per portion (List each variety separately): 8.32 oz.

Percent of fat in raw meat (List fat in each variety separately): Not More Than 30% Fat

Weight/Measure (as appropriate) of meat alternate(s) (specify MA used):__ N/A

*If MA is APP, specify the source (e.g., soy, whey), type (e.g., flour, isolate, concentrate), and percent of protein in

APP as purchased: N/A
*Weight of Water (liquid) to fully hydrate APP in one portion of product: N/A
Weight of Additional Water: N/A
Weight of Other Ingredients: 0.06 oz.
*Percent Protein Contained in the fully hydrated or formulated APP: N/A
Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased: 6.00 oz.

| certify that the above information is true and correct and that a _6.00 -ounce serving of the above product (ready

for serving) contains 5.75 ounces of equivalent cooked lean meat when prepared according to directions.

| further certify that any APP used in this product conforms to Food and Nutrition Service regulations (7CFR Parts
210, 220, 225 or 226 Appendix A).

Marnch 11, 2011

Date

la Harsha
Labeling and Commefcialization Services Coordinator

*This information is needed if a creditable Alternate Protein Product (APP) is used in the product and counted toward
meeting the meat/meat alternate requirements.

**This is not a CN labeled product and the CN PQC Program, which ensures that every production run obtains the above

numbers, is not applicable to the production of this item. The numbers above are based on current specifications.



