Flame Grilled Beef Steak Burger



Item #: Pieces Per Case: Piece Size (oz.): Case Weight (lb.): 15-260 27 6.00 10.12

Data Generated: 11/14/2017

Data Valid As Of: 6/7/2017

Description: Fully cooked, thick, beef steak burger. Juicy, loose bite with mild beef taste. Natural shape with charmarks.

Technical Label Name: Fully Cooked The Pub Steak Burger Flamebroiled Beef Steak Burgers

Brand: The Pub Steak Brgr Original

Packaging Type: BULK-LINER

Master Case GTIN: 00880760152603

Master Case Gross Weight: 11.06200

Master Case Length: 17.81250

Master Case Width: 9.81250

Master Case Height: 5.62500

Master Case Cube: 0.56900

Cases/Layer: 10

Cases/Pallet: 70

Layers/Pallet: 7

Frozen Shelf Life (days): 365

Refrigerated Shelf Life (days): 7

Preparation Method:

Flat Grill: Preheat flat grill (350 degrees f) and heat 1-3 ounce products for 4-7 minutes and 4-6 ounce products for 8-15 minutes from a frozen state, turning frequently to avoid excessive browning.

Conventional Oven: Preheat oven to 350 degrees f. Bake frozen product for 10-15minutes or until internal temperature reaches 165 degrees f.

Convection Oven: Preheat oven to 350 degrees f. Bake frozen product for 6-13minutes or until internal temperature reaches 165 degrees f.

Microwave: Cook frozen product on high power for 30 seconds to 2 minutes. Longer cooking times are required for thicker burgers.

Ingredient Statement: INGREDIENTS: Beef, Seasoning (Salt, Dextrose, Natural Flavors, Spice), Natural Flavoring.

CN Equivalency Statement: 15-260

Master-Case-Labels: 15-260



Part of the Tyson AdvancePierre' Foods Family.

Nutrition Facts: Serving Size: 6.00 OZ (168 g Servings Per Container: 27)
Calories / Calories from Fat:	440 / 310
	% Daily Value **
Total Fat 34 g	52%
Saturated Fat 14 g	70%
Trans Fat 0 g	
Cholesterol 135 mg	45%
Sodium 570 mg	24%
Total Carbohydrate 0 g	0%
Dietary Fiber 0 g	0%
Sugars 0 g	
Protein 37 g	
Vitamin A	0%
Vitamin C	0%
Calcium	2%
Iron	15%

** Percent Daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

Nutritional Data:

Name	UoM	Per Serving	Per 100g
Calcium	mg	14.1	8.4
Calories	kcal	442.6	263.4
Calories from Fat	kcal	309.2	184.0
Cholesterol	mg	137.2	81.7
Dietary Fiber	g	0.0	0.0
Iron	mg	2.9	1.7
Protein	g	37.2	22.1
Saturated Fat	g	14.1	8.4
Serving Size	g	168.0	100.0
Sodium	mg	571.2	340.0
Sugars	g	0.0	0.0
Total Carbohydrate	g	0.2	0.1
Total Fat	g	34.3	20.4
Trans Fat	g	0.1	0.1
Vitamin A	IJ	0.0	0.0
Vitamin C	mg	0.0	0.0



SALES OFFICES 13800 Wireless Way Oklahoma City, OK 73134 Phone 405.775.8600 Fax 405.775.8686

CORPORATE OFFICES 9990 Princeton Glendale Road Cincinnati, OH 45246 Phone 800-543-1604/513-874-8741 Fax 513-874-7180

SAMPLE PRODUCT FORMULATION STATEMENT (PRODUCT ANALYSIS) FOR MEAT/MEAT ALTERNATE (M/MA) PRODUCTS

Product Name: Fully Cooked - The Pub Steak Burger - Flamebroiled	Beef Steak Burgers Code No: 15-260
Manufacturer: AdvancePierre Foods	us tradición de Elifebrio
Case/Pack/Count/Portion Size:	Net Wt. 10 Lbs / Bulk Pack / 27/6
List variety (ies) and cuts of meat used in product:	Beef
Total weight (per portion) of uncooked product:	8.38 oz.
Weight of raw meat per portion (List each variety separately):	8.32 oz.
Percent of fat in raw meat (List fat in each variety separately):	Not More Than 30% Fat
Weight/Measure (as appropriate) of meat alternate(s) (specify MA used):	N/A
*If MA is APP, specify the source (e.g., soy, whey), type (e.g., flour, isolate,	concentrate), and percent of protein in
APP as purchased:	N/A
*Weight of Water (liquid) to fully hydrate APP in one portion of product:	N/A
Weight of Additional Water:	N/A
Weight of Other Ingredients:	0.06 oz.
*Percent Protein Contained in the fully hydrated or formulated APP:	N/A
Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased:	6.00 oz.

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a <u>6.00</u>-ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains <u>5.75</u> ounces of equivalent cooked lean meat when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any APP used in this product conforms to Food and Nutrition Service regulations (7CFR Parts 210, 220, 225 or 226 Appendix A).

Tamela Harsha Labeling and Commercialization Services Coordinator

March 11, 2011 Date

*This information is needed if a creditable Alternate Protein Product (APP) is used in the product and counted toward meeting the meat/meat alternate requirements.

**This is not a CN labeled product and the CN PQC Program, which ensures that every production run obtains the above numbers, is not applicable to the production of this item. The numbers above are based on current specifications.